sufficient to exchange or convey information and to 
receive work direction. 

10. Must possess a valid Alabama Driver’s License, or equivalent. 

COMPENSATION: 

1. The director shall be paid an annual salary range between Forty-Five Thousand and 
Sixty-Five Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($45,000-$65,000) per year, payable in equal bi-
weekly installments.  Note:  The salary will be negotiated based upon the candidate’s 
education, training and experience in the field. 

2. The director shall accrue 3.75 hours of annual leave and 3.75 hours of sick leave per pay